

City of Boiling Spring Lakes

9 East Boiling Spring Road Boiling Spring Lakes, NC 28461

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE GRANTS COMMITEE

A special meeting of the City of Boiling Spring Lakes Grants Committee regarding various agenda items which were scheduled for the cancelled regular meeting will take place on Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 4:30 p.m.

The meeting will take place at City Hall, 9 East Boiling Spring Road, Boiling Spring Lakes, NC.

Suzanne Tungate Staff Representative



City of Boiling Spring Lakes

9 East Boiling Spring Road Boiling Spring Lakes, NC 28461

Grants Committee Agenda
April 18, 2023
4:30 P.M.
City Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes March 9, 2023
- 4. Old Business
 - a. Golden Leaf Miller Lake drainage project
 - b. Paving grants for new fire station
- 5. New Business
- 6. Grant Research Assignments
- 7. Final comments/questions/concerns
- 8. Adjourn